
Question on Notice

No. 660

Asked on 11 June 2025

MS J HOWARD ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J
LANGBROEK)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Design Standards for Department of Education Facilities Version 5.1—

Will the Minister (a) advise what date a review of the Standards commenced, (b) advise when Version 5.1 was uploaded to the Department of Education website and (c) provide a full list of changes made to the Standards between Version 5.0 and Version 5.1, including Part and Chapter?

ANSWER:

I am advised:

a) October 2024.

b) 12 May 2025.

c) A summary of changes is publicly available on the Department of Education’s website at
https://alt-qed.qed.qld.gov.au/publications/standards/design-standards-for-doe-facilities.
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